
2026 Boys League Championship

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 309.05 Arthur Palladino Lindenhurst High School

1 1.7 1M 7 8 8½ 8 8½ 7 7½ 23.50 39.95 39.95 1103B
2 2.4 1M 6½ 6½ 7 7 7½ 6½ 7½ 20.50 49.20 89.15 1105C
3 2.2 1M 6½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 8 6½ 7½ 22.50 49.50 138.65 15132D
4 2.4 1M 6½ 7½ 7½ 8 8 7 7 22.00 52.80 191.45 1303B
5 2.4 1M 6½ 8½ 9 9 8 7½ 8 24.50 58.80 250.25 1403B
6 2.8 1M 6 6½ 7 7½ 8 7½ 5½ 21.00 58.80 309.05 1404C

2 231.75 Brady Tyler West Islip High School

1 1.7 1M 8 7½ 6½ 7 8 7 7 21.50 36.55 36.55 2103B
2 2.2 1M 5½ 6 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 7 16.50 36.30 72.85 3104C
3 1.8 1M 7 7 7 7½ 7 7½ 7 21.00 37.80 110.65 3301A
4 1.7 1M 8 8 8 7½ 7½ 7 8 23.50 39.95 150.60 3201A
5 2.3 1M 6½ 7 6½ 6 5 6½ 6½ 19.50 44.85 195.45 35223D
6 2.2 1M 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 36.30 231.75 2403C

3 229.45 Joseph Kaydanov Smithtown-Hauppauge

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6 5½ 5 6 5 17.50 29.75 29.75 3103B
2 2.2 1M 7 7 7½ 7 6½ 6½ 7 21.00 46.20 75.95 2104C
3 2.4 1M 6 5½ 7 5½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 18.00 43.20 119.15 2105C
4 2.2 1M 6 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 20.00 44.00 163.15 2403C
5 1.7 1M 7½ 8 6½ 7½ 7 6½ 7 21.50 36.55 199.70 2202A
6 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 4½ 6 6 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 229.45 35221D

4 197.20 Jaden McKay Connetquot High School

1 1.7 1M 6 6 6 5½ 5 6½ 5½ 17.50 29.75 29.75 3103B
2 2.2 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 16.50 36.30 66.05 4104C
3 1.5 1M 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.50 29.25 95.30 4401B
4 2.2 1M 5 6½ 7 6 7 6½ 6 19.00 41.80 137.10 4403C
5 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 7½ 6½ 7½ 6½ 7 20.00 34.00 171.10 4201A
6 1.8 1M 4½ 4½ 5½ 3½ 5 5 5 14.50 26.10 197.20 4301A

5 172.45 Alec Gallegos Half Hollow Hills

1 1.6 1M 4½ 3 4½ 3½ 3½ 5 4 12.00 19.20 19.20 12103C
2 2.2 1M 5½ 6½ 6 6 6 6 5 18.00 39.60 58.80 5104C
3 2.4 1M 2 2 3 2½ 2 3½ 2½ 7.00 16.80 75.60 6105C
4 1.8 1M 7½ 7 6½ 7 6½ 6 6½ 20.00 36.00 111.60 5301A
5 1.7 1M 5 4 4½ 4½ 4 4 3½ 12.50 21.25 132.85 5201A
6 2.2 1M 5½ 6½ 7 6½ 5½ 6 5½ 18.00 39.60 172.45 5403C

6 156.10 Smit Vashistha Half Hollow Hills

1 1.4 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 6½ 15.50 21.70 21.70 11102C
2 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 5½ 5 15.00 24.00 45.70 11103C
3 1.7 1M 6 5 5 6 4½ 5 6 16.00 27.20 72.90 105121D
4 1.9 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6 5½ 5 6 16.50 31.35 104.25 75122D
5 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 6 5 5½ 16.50 28.05 132.30 7201A
6 1.4 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 23.80 156.10 6401C

7 154.55 Alexander Bacica Connetquot High School

1 1.5 1M 4½ 6 5 6½ 5½ 6 6½ 17.50 26.25 26.25 5102B
2 1.7 1M 5½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 4½ 14.00 23.80 50.05 7302B
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7 154.55 Alexander Bacica Connetquot High School

3 2.0 1M 4 4 5½ 4 4 4½ 4½ 12.50 25.00 75.05 7204C
4 1.6 1M 5 6½ 5½ 6½ 6 5 5½ 17.00 27.20 102.25 9402C
5 1.9 1M 5 4½ 4 4 4 4½ 4½ 13.00 24.70 126.95 95222D
6 2.3 1M 4 3 4 4 4 4½ 2½ 12.00 27.60 154.55 75223D

8 153.10 Zidan Babar Deer Park-North Babylon

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5 5 4½ 6 5 15.00 25.50 25.50 6103B
2 2.2 1M 4 4 4 3½ 3½ 4½ 4½ 12.00 26.40 51.90 6104C
3 2.1 1M 3½ 2½ 4 3½ 3½ 3½ 3½ 10.50 22.05 73.95 9303C
4 2.0 1M 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 14.50 29.00 102.95 8203C
5 1.5 1M 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 7 19.50 29.25 132.20 8401B
6 2.2 1M 3 3½ 4 3 2 3½ 3 9.50 20.90 153.10 8403C

9 152.65 Joshua Garcia Deer Park-North Babylon

1 1.6 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 14.50 23.20 23.20 9103C
2 2.2 1M 4 3½ 4 3½ 3 4 4 11.50 25.30 48.50 10104C
3 1.8 1M 7½ 6 6½ 7 6 6 6½ 19.00 34.20 82.70 5301A
4 1.7 1M 6 5 5 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 14.00 23.80 106.50 6201A
5 1.7 1M 3½ 5 4½ 5½ 6 5 5½ 15.50 26.35 132.85 5202A
6 2.2 1M 3 3 4½ 3 3 3 2½ 9.00 19.80 152.65 9403C

10 143.95 Ashley Collins Half Hollow Hills

1 1.2 1M 5 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.50 17.40 17.40 14101C
2 1.4 1M 5 6 5 7½ 5 5½ 6 16.50 23.10 40.50 13102C
3 1.7 1M 6 6 6 6½ 5 5 6 18.00 30.60 71.10 115121D
4 1.9 1M 4 4 4½ 6 4 4½ 3½ 12.50 23.75 94.85 125122D
5 1.5 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5 6 5 15.00 22.50 117.35 12202C
6 1.4 1M 6 6½ 6½ 7 6 6 6½ 19.00 26.60 143.95 10401C

11 143.00 Antonio Esteves Central Islip

1 1.6 1M 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 24.00 8103C
2 1.7 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 4 5 5 14.50 24.65 48.65 9201A
3 1.5 1M 5½ 6 5 6½ 4½ 5½ 6 17.00 25.50 74.15 8202C
4 1.5 1M 5 6 6 5½ 5 5½ 5 16.00 24.00 98.15 11401B
5 1.8 1M 5½ 4 5 5 5 5 4 15.00 27.00 125.15 10301A
6 1.7 1M 4 3 3½ 4½ 2 3½ 3½ 10.50 17.85 143.00 115121D

12 137.00 John Parkinson Ward Melville

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 15.00 25.50 25.50 6103B
2 1.6 1M 5 4 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 14.50 23.20 48.70 8302C
3 1.7 1M 4½ 4 4½ 5 4½ 4 4 13.00 22.10 70.80 12202A
4 1.5 1M 6½ 7½ 6½ 6 5½ 6 6 18.50 27.75 98.55 10401B
5 1.6 1M 4½ 5 5 5 5 4½ 5½ 15.00 24.00 122.55 11402C
6 1.7 1M 2½ 2 3 3 4½ 4½ 2 8.50 14.45 137.00 125221D

13 126.05 Logan Spellman Connetquot High School

1 1.7 1M 4½ 4 4 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 22.95 10103B
2 1.5 1M 5½ 5 5 5 5 4½ 4½ 15.00 22.50 45.45 12401B
3 1.9 1M 4½ 4 3 4½ 4½ 4 2½ 12.50 23.75 69.20 135122D
4 1.6 1M 5 4 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 14.50 23.20 92.40 13202B
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13 126.05 Logan Spellman Connetquot High School

5 1.8 1M 4½ 4 4 5 5 5 4 13.50 24.30 116.70 13301A
6 1.7 1M 1½ 2 1½ 2 2 1½ 2 5.50 9.35 126.05 13302B

14 113.00 David Tran Deer Park-North Babylon

1 1.4 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 18.90 18.90 13101A
2 1.7 1M 4 4 3½ 3½ 4 4 3½ 11.50 19.55 38.45 14201A
3 1.8 1M 3 2 3 3 3½ 4 4 9.50 17.10 55.55 145211A
4 1.5 1M 5 4 4½ 4½ 4 5 5 14.00 21.00 76.55 14202C
5 1.5 1M 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 3½ 13.50 20.25 96.80 14401B
6 1.8 1M 3 2½ 3½ 3 2½ 3½ 3 9.00 16.20 113.00 14301A
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